Naatt WHAKAUE EpucatioNn ENDOwMENT TRUST BOARD

Te Toroihi Matauranga

‘Kia Maanu Kia Ora’
Stay afloat to stay alive

A NGATI WHAKAUE EDUCATION ENDOWMENT TRUST BOARD sponsored
Water Safety and Learn to Swim Programme run by SwimMagic Rotorua at Rotorua Lakes Council Aquatic Centre
For Ngati Whakaue Children aged 0 months — 14 years

GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET to be retained by applicant
2019

Quick view....SUMMARY of SPONSORSHIP TERMS
Sponsorship is for FULL (current) year, rolling over term by term as long as criteria is met - you do not have to apply each term.
Meet attendance criteria » 75% of the term fee paid by you will be refunded.
Attendance criteria: Age 3 -14yrs: 80% attendance per term. Under 3 years: 60% attendance.
Don’t meet attendance criteria 3 No refund, no sponsorship for remainder of year.
Applications open at the end of each year, for the next year. Even if you have been in the programme, you need to apply
again for the new year.

DETAIL

Aim:
To increase the safety of Ngati Whakaue children in and around water. Ngati Whakaue children participating in “Kia Maanu Kia Ora’ will learn:

= To enjoy and to be safe and confident in and around water-ways, swimming pools etc.

= Technical swimming skills.

= Knowledge, skills and attitudes that can, post Kia Maanu Kia Ora, enable them to engage in competitive swimming; should they so
wish.

Sponsorship
The level of sponsorship will be 75% of the term fee paid.

e SwimMagic Rotorua (SMR) fees per child, per term are $120.00 (based on 10 week school term)

e Fee to be paid in full by parent/caregiver at enrolment/start of term.

e If minimum attendance is achieved NWEETB will reimburse 75% of the term fee paid per child, at the end of the term, by direct bank
lodgement.

e Sponsorship ceases on child completing Platinum level, or turning 15, whichever is the earliest.

Application And Enrolment:

1:

Eligibility for the programme will be determined by NWEETB, on application received. The Board will recognise those applicants (including
legally adopted children) who are Ngati Whakaue descendant of an original owner of Pukeroa Oruawhata Block or, to descendants of one
or more of the 6 Koromatua o Ngati Whakaue. An application form is attached. Maximum of TWO children per whanau

Application is on a first in first served basis — places are limited to 150. Please advise NWEETB if you are unable to take up the
sponsorship, to allow another child to participate.

Successful applicants will receive a letter of eligibility for sponsorship in January, in time for enrolment in Term 1.

Successful applicants will enrol their child/ren with SMR and pay 100% of the required fee. (SMR offer 10% discount on production of
NWEE approval letter). For details of this process and the times available, please contact SwimMagic at Rotorua Aquatic Centre on Tarewa
Road, ph 07 3488833.

Attendance criteria:

1:

2:

Eligibility for successive NWEETB sponsorship for your child/ren during the year, will require attendance as follows:

e Age 3 years -14 years minimum of 80% of term lessons (e.g. 8 out of 10 lessons)

e Age Omths -3 years minimum of 60% of term lessons.

Eligibility for fee sponsorship will cease when children have successfully completed Platinum level or reached age 15 years (whichever is the
earliest).

SMR will provide NWEETB with an attendance report at the end of each term.

Continued sponsorship for 2019

At the end of each term, you will be notified in writing of reimbursement approval, or failure to meet the criteria for reimbursement.
e Aslong as your child meets the attendance criteria, sponsorship will continue into the next term (during 2019) - successful
participants will receive confirmation letter and reimbursement advice (you do not need to apply each term).

e Those children who do not meet the attendance criteria will not receive reimbursement of fees and will not be eligible to receive
sponsorship for the remainder of 2019.

e Applications will open again at the end of the year, for the new year. You must apply each year.
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Naatt WHAKAUE Epucation ENDOWMENT TRUST BOARD

Te Toraihi Matauranga

‘Kia Maanu Kia Ora’
Stay afloat to stay alive

A NGATI WHAKAUE EDUCATION ENDOWMENT TRUST BOARD sponsored Water Safety and Learn to Swim Programme run by
SwimMagic Rotorua at Rotorua Lakes Council Aquatic Centre
For Ngati Whakaue Children aged 0 months — 14 years

SPONSORSHIP 201 9 - APPLICATION FORM

From Term 1, 2019.
Successful applicants will be advised mid-January in time for Term 1 enrolments.

CLOSING DATE: Friday 14 ™ December 2018

Section 1. Applicant details

NAME OF PARENT/CAREGIVER
APPLYING: (PRINT)

ADDRESS :
POST CODE
CONTACT :
MOBILE PHONE
EMAIL
Names of Tamaiti/Tama riki/Mokopuna (PRINT) dates of birth
1.
First name Surname DOB Stage/level if
known
2.
First name Surname DOB Stage/level if
known
Sponsorship may extend to a maximum of TWO children per whanau

Not available to children who have completed 'Platinum’ level or reached age 15 years (whichever is the earliest)

ELIGIBILITY — refer information page 1 also
NWEETB will recognise only those applicants who are Ngati Whakaue descendants of an original owner in the Pukeroa Oruawhata

Block, or descendants of one or more of the 6 Koromatua of Ngati Whakaue.
You must com  plete the whakapapa sheet on page 5



Section 2: Complete bank account details.
Any reimbursements you may be eligible for will be made by direct bank lodgement at end of each term (no cash or cheques).

Bank account name (account
holder)

Account
Number:

ank_ Branch Account number Suffix

@You must attach _ bank verified confirmation of account number entered

Section 3. Declaration by applicant

I declare that all information provided is true and accurate

Applicant (Parent/Caregiver) Signature Date
Check list
M
1. | have attached verification of bank account number

2. Whakapapa has been completed and verified (signed)

3. | have signed the declaration

Completed applications to

The Secretary, Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust Board
C/- Deloitte, Chartered Accountants

Pukeroa Oruawhata House, 2/1176 Amohau Street

PO Box 12003, Rotorua 3045

Ph: 07 343 1050 Email: nzrotoruaenquiries@deloitte.co.nz

CLOSING DATE:  Friday 14 ™ December 2018

NOTE :

= NWEETB reserves the right to restrict the number of places available to any one family (based on demand for places and the
equitable and fair distribution of places across Ngati Whakaue families).

= This fund will not cover Swimming Club membership fees (that is, annual fees and pool entry for example, for Rotorua swimming
clubs).

= NWEETB takes no responsibility for the swimming programme itself. Parents who may have enquiries or concerns regarding the
programme are asked to communicate directly with the SwimMagic Rotorua at the Rotorua Aquatic Centre.

Pursuant to the PRIVACY ACT 1993, the following is brought to your attention:

1.  This application contains personal information about you in order to evaluate your application for ‘Kia Maanu Kia Ora’ sponsorship.

2. The information collected is for the sole use of NWEETB and is held by its secretary, Mr Murray Patchell of Deloitte, Rotorua, Chartered Accountants, PO Box 12003, Rotorua;
information however, may be used for Board reporting and/or marketing purposes.

3. You have the right to access and correct this information subject to the provisions of the Privacy Act 1993.



WHAKAPAPA

If you are a descendant of an original owner
(tupuna) in Pukeroa-Oruawhata (list attached),
enter the number and name of your tupuna in the box
then fill in the rest of the boxes (as applicable) down

to you.
O

State number and name of tupuna (refer
attached list):

OR

Those who are not descendants of original owners in
Pukeroa-Oruawhata, complete your whakapapa
starting from any one of the six Koromatua of Ngati
Whakaue:

e Hurunga te Rangi e Taeotu
o Pukaki e Te Roro o te Rangi
e Rangiiwaho e Tunohopu

Name of koromatua (refer above)

No:

Use spaces
in between

boxes if ‘

‘ Great Grand Parent:

‘Grand Parent:

‘ Parent:

Child 1:

Child 2:

If the applicant is whangai, please tick here: I:l o

If the applicant is legally adopted please tick here: |:|

Your Whakapapa must be complete, clear and verified as correct by Kaumatua, Kuia or Senior Whanau Member (not parent/guardian)

Name (PRINT):
Status / Relationship to applicant:
Signature:

Contact phone:

& FAILURE TO COMPLETE WILL INVALIDATE AN APPLICATION
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COPY OF MAORI LAND COURT RECORD OF ORIGINAL OWNERS IN PUKEROA ORUAWHATA

1 Aporo Te Tipitipi 51 Hare Ratete 101  Miriama Waitohi

2 Arama Karaka Hutuha 52 Haata Henare Eruana 102  Mohi Moke Aterea

3 Aneta Haukiwaho 53 Henare Takaanewa 103  Mitai Mataiawhea

4 Aporo Te Hika Iraia 54 Haukiwaho  Piwiki 104  Mohi Te Haupapa

5 TeAorere Matene 55 Hipora Te Whau 105 Te Meiha Mataiawhea

6 Ani Patene Hamuera 56 Heremia Mitai 106  Meretiana Pananoa

7 TeAraki Te Poohu 57 Hineiturama Perepe 107  Mita Akuhata

8 TeArawhata Taro 58 Haereata Kiharoa 108 Mita Rawiri Tiniraupeka

9 Atiraira Taro 59 Hemi Kokiri  Te Wharepurangi 109  Meinata Tamarangi

10 Aperahama Tamaiwhakangaro 60 Henare Mete Te Amohau 110 Makareta Pahemata |himaere

11 Arapera Te Miriarangi 61 Heni Kahoki Amohau 111  Mata Hori Haupapa

12 Aporo Apiata 62 Hohepa Pimara 112 Mikaere Ngatai

13 Te Amotawa Matawhero 63 Hohepa Te Rake 113  Miriata Tamati Te Pahu

14 Te Ahomiro Te Atarua 64 Hapara Ngahakeke 114  Matiu Matuaiti
Wiremu

15 Akapita Te Toa 65 Heni Paea  Tukariri 115 Miriama Te Ropuhina

16 Te Aokorewarangi 66 Te lkaota Rangiwhakatakohe 116  Maihi Ngamutu

17 Te Atuatawhana leni 67 leni Tapihana 117 Mere Potene Hineitokona

18 Te Atarau Te Mumuhu 68 lhaka Marino Te Waru 118 Moerangi Ratana

19 Eruera Pokaihau 69 Irihapeti Uawahirangi 119 Mariana Roha

20 Eruana Arama  Karaka 70 lharaira Piripi 120 Mereana Ratete Hikairo

21 Eruera Te Uremutu 71 lhipera Matuha 121 Te Miri-o-Raukawa

22 Eri Te Ataitoea 72 Te langa Whititera 122 Mihiterina Rangipaeroa

23 TeEketu Ngahuruhuru 73 Te Kowhai Tarahina 123  Mere Te Wehi Amohau

24 Eruera Ngarepo Te Amohau 74 Katarina Rangikawhiti 124  Miria Kahira Rotohiko

25 Eruera Perepe 75 Katarina lhaia (The Elder) 125 Mita Te Wharepoaka

26 Harete Matia 76 Katarina lhaia (The Younger) 126  Mita Perepe

27 Hohi Te Ranginohoora 77 Te Kotuhi Taiapo 127  Mere Wirihana

28 Hori Te Rapa 78 Kaka Te Ngaherehere 128 Manahi Haane

29 TeHaupapa Parehaere 79 Kiharoa Akuhata 129 Mihaka Ngahakeke

30 Hoani Te Maioro 80 Kataraina Himikini 130 Maria Pera

31 Henare Karaka Te Ahiwaru 81 Te Kirikauri Ehau 131  Mariana Te Oha

32 Hariata Piwiki 82 Te Keepa Ngawhau 132 Te Muera Ngatiwhakaue

33 Himepiri Te Wheoro 83 Te Korowhiti Te lwingaro 133  Ngapuia

34 Hamuera Pango 84 Te Kirihuruhuru Kakea 134  Ngatai Retireti

35 Hemi Te Tupara Te Tokoaitua 85 Kiwha Ngahu 135 Ngamarama Tarahina

36 Henere Te Umanui 86 Kapu Meaha 136  Ngakuku Te Awhe (Te Arohe)

37 Henare Te Pukuatua 87 Kereti Te Kowhai 137 Ngawai Te Arahe

38 Hema Te Tua 88 Kaperiere Ngatai 138 Ngahana Koraria

39 Hera Te Peha 89 Te Koroua Moeakau 139  Niramona Pini

40 Haereone Te Taupua 90 Te Kanapu Puta 140  Ngaroi Rangiwhakatakohe

41 Te Herewini Te Amohau 91 Mihikorama  Te Aitu 141 Ngatangi Taiporutu

42 Hiahianui Renati Akuhata 92 Maraea Te Haehaenga 142  Ngatau Pinenga

43 Te Hirata Ngauira 93 Mereana Ngapuhoro 143  Ngatoru Akuhata

44 Haane Manahi Te Rauawa 94 Mereana Rangitara 144  Ngarohi Hirawani

45 Hakawa Ngangutu 95 Matia Tarahina 145  Ngamahirau Atama

46 Heke Ngahana Nicholls 96 Matataia Wikiriwhi 146  Natahia Mikaere Mahanga

47 Hohepa Te Wharepu 97 Mereana Te Hiwinui 147  Ngatipeehi Ngahana

48 Hiria Te Whaioterangi 98 Menehira Taiamai 148 Niheta Te Kati

49 Hiee Haere 99 Maihi Te Hira Taiki 149 Ngawaka leni

50 Te Hikatarewa Erutai 100 Te Matenga Taiwhanga 150 Naera Te Houkotuku



COPY OF MAORI LAND COURT RECORD OF ORIGINAL OWNERS IN PUKEROA ORUAWHATA

151 Te Ngahuru Rotohiko Haupapa

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Te

Te

Te

Te

Te

Te
Te

Te

Okiwi
Pererika
Pita
Potene
Piwiki
Poniwahio
Peata
Peata
Puwhenua
Pera
Petera
Purei
Petera
Punohu
Perepe
Paora
Parangi
Papio Renati
Pipi

Pimara
Pirika
Patanui
Pirika
Pipiana
Petera
Pirira
Pineaha
Panui
Porokaiwhiria
Pararaki
Piatarihi
Paea
Pahiriko
Pirika Te Miroi
Pirimi
Raimapaha

Ropata Winiata

Rina
Ranginohoora
Rangitawake
Raiha
Rinaha

Roha

Retireti
Rawiri

Raihi

Ruiha

Rewiri

200 Te Rangiiwaho

Ngatara
Ngahuruhuru
Ngahu
Haukiwaho
Te Ahiwaru
Pango
Pahiriko
Hona
Aterea

Kima

Te Pukuatua
Tanira
Tautari
Taiporutu
Tapihana

Te Amohau
Akuhata
Akuhata
Haerehuka
Parakau
Hohepa
Poihipi
Poihipi

Te Poutaiaha
Hatuaiti
Pirika
Wikinati
Himina

Nekewhenua
Amohau
Amohau
Mataiawhea

Te Rangikaiwhiria
Mataiawhea

Te Marowaero
Kitua

Wikiriwhi

Te Rangituauriuri
Te Uira
Ngahuruhuru
Matene

Taitumu
Tapihana
Taeotu

Wihau

Piripi

Te Maramarama
Te Amo

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

Te

Te

Te

Te

Te

Te

Te

Te
Te

Te

Te

Te

Te
Te

Te

Te

Ruiha

Rakitu
Raima
Rakau
Rotorua
Rotohiko
Rahia
Ropuhina
Rahapa
Retiu Whititera
Riwa
Riparata
Ruiha

Raiha
Rangimahuta
Rangiwhakamoua
Reretonga
Rewi
Rotohiko
Rewi Tumaro
Ru

Retimana
Rini Potene
Ririu
Rangihuhia
Rihi
Rangitoro
Rangihaeata
Riri
Rangitarahae
Ruiha

Renati Rotohiko
Rakiraki
Tominiko

Tai

Tawari
Taupua
Timoti

Tatai

Tara

Teehi
Taekata
Tuihana
Tamati
Tomairangi
Tauwehe
Teira

Tamati
Tamehana
Tipia

Te Whanatu
Haerehuka
Urutamoua
Taro

Nirai
Haupapa
Te Taotahi

Hinetapu
Te Waiatua
Marino
Hinearangi
Hoani
Peneti
Tamarangi

Kitua
Tereanuku
Retireti
Matataia
Moihi
Aramoana
Haukiwaho
Rotohiko
Te Pukuatua
Taekata
Tamawai
Wirihana
Haerehuka
Reihana
Ngahakeke
Haupapa

Te Otene
Te Kowhai
Aterea

Te Whanoa
Reone
Wihau

Te Amokura
Amohau

Te Tokoihi
Whakaahua
Moko
Whakaahua
Taro
Tunohopu
Iraia
Korokai

Te Kaaho

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295

Tahuri
Ta
Taitimu
Tatai
Tutanekai
Tamehana
Tainui
Taraipine
Tiakiawa
Tukino
Te Uruti Renati
Whiromena
Wiri Rapata
Wiringi Hororiri
Waireti
Wharepu
Whakarato
Wiremu

Te
Te

Wiremu
Whiria
Whatanui
Wiripine

Te

Te

Warepina
Wenarata
Wirikake
Wharetutaki
Wirimena
Warihi
Wirimena

Te

Te

Wiremu Te Hira
Wiremu Paki
Whakarato
Whatiuru
Winiata Matia

Te
Te

Te
Te

Watene
Wharekiri
Whakatau
Wiremu
Weronika
Wiremu
Werahiko
Wi Kingi
Te Whakahihi

Wiremu
Te Wera

Maketu
Retireti
Kitua

Te Purei
Taua

Pipi

Honoiti

Te Warihi
Tiniraupeka
Te Mumuhu
Akuhata
Toma
Tukunui (alias Hira)
Tumene

Te Aohinga
Tauahika
Rangipahere
Pauro
Matene

Te Ngaungau
Ngahana
Rangirehua
Tanira

Pini

Piripi
Rotohiko
Eruera
Makitaunu
Te Rangikino
Taiki

Pikau
Taiehu

Turiri

Te Porohe
Te Pohoroa
Ngakuku
Ratete
Puhiawe
Te Hingawaka
Pera

Atetini

Te Kati
Reweti

Te Konui



